Town of Namakagon
Fine and Fee Schedule

Title/Application

Ordinance

Description

Fee

Fine

All unpaid taxes shall bear interest at a rate of 1%/month

from the due date of the return until paid.

If there is unpaid tax that is due when any of the persons
licesnses come due, the Town Treasurer shall recommend non-|
renewal until such tax, penalties and interst are paid.

Determined estimate for period of filing, plus 1%
interest for each month delinquent
$20 late fee for Delinquent Returns
25% of the tax, exclusive of any interest or other

Accomodation Tax #24 . o . . penalties for negligence to file a return or a return is
Each day, or portion thereof, that such violation continues is . X
. filed late or files a fraudulent return
hereby deemed to constitute a separate offense. K . . X
. R R Failure to file a return or refuse an inspection or
Any person that continually misses required payment dates . .
. obtain a permit: Not less than $100 nor more than
shall be required to make monthly payments to the town for $500
room tax taken in the previous month.
On the first offense, the person violating, upon conviction,
shall have their liquor licesnse suspended for 6 months. On $500 fine, First Offense
Adult Entertainment #43 the second and subsequent offenses, the person violating, Not less than $500 nor more than $1,000, Second and
upon conviction shall have their liquor license for the premise Subsequent Offenses
revoked for 1 year. Fines include costs of prosecution.
Any homeowner whose alarm system casues safety personnel
to the residense and it is a false alarm will be subject to the
charges. It is the owner's obligation to keep the driveway clear Warning Letter, First Offense
Alarm 442 to town standards (see Town Ordinance #47 Driveways) and $100, Second Offense
accessible at all times. Any expense involved in clearing and $175, Third Offense
gaining access to a driveway that is not clear will be the $200, Fourth Offense
obligation of the owner. These charges will be added to the
tax bill at the end of the year.
Not more than $200 if no previous violations within 30
months of the violation
N . Temp. Class "B"/"Class B" $10 Not more than $400 if one previous violations within
If more than one violation occurs at the same time, all those R i
i . . k LicenseClass B Beer $50 30 months of the violation
Alcohol Control #20 violations shall be counted as one violation. Each day a . R X i .
L . . . Class B Liquor $300 Not more than $750 if two or more previous violations
violation exists or continues constitutes a separate offense. . o
within 30 months of the violation
Not more than $1,000 if three or more previous
violations within 6 months of the violation
The penalties under Wis. Stats.§23.33(13(a), are adopted b
ATV/UTV #32R penalties under Wis. Stats.§23.33(13(a), predby

reference.

Cigarette License

Cigarette License

$10.00

Computer Disc/CD

Downloading information to a computer disc or CD

$25 per disk plus mailing costs is applicable




Town of Namakagon
Fine and Fee Schedule

Title/Application Ordinance Description Fee Fine
Brush(Commercial) $5.00/yd
St C te/Cl Fill/G 1$7.50/yd
Demo Charges Al Fees umps/Concrete/Clean Fill/Gravel $ /y

Demo and Shingles  $15.00/yd

Dog License

Dog Licensing shall be completed between Jan 1 and Mar 31
of each year.

$5.00 - Neutered/Spayed $12.00 - Unaltered

Each day a violation exists or continues constitutes a separate

Dogs Running at Large #15 Not less than $50 nor more than $500
offense.
437 New Driveway, Replacement Driveway, or Driveway Extension Dri p it $20.00
Each day a violation exists or continues constitues a separate riveway Fermi ’ Not less than $50 nor more than $250
Driveway & Highway Access offense.
$35 application fee plus $15 late fee for first offense
Turned over to Bayfield County and fined accordly on
second offense or more
Failure to clean up discharged fireworks $200 first
Fireworks Control #27 Fireworks Permit $35.00 offense
Failure to clean up discharged fireworks $400 for
second offense
Failure to clean up discharged fireworks $1,000 for
the third offense or more
Not more than $100, First Offense
Golf Cart #46 Violation of Ordinance Not more than $250 for Second and Subsequent
Offenses
Sand $3.00/yd
Gravel $10.00/yd
Highway Charges All Fees
ghway Lharg salt/Sand $16.30/yd
Rock $30.00/ton
Hunting/Firearms #11 Violation of Ordinance Not less than $1,000
Illegal Dumping #26 Violation of Ordinance $50 for each offense
E — - - .
Junked Vehicles #36 O?fihn;j:y a violation exists or continues constitutes a separate Not less than $500 nor more than $10,000
Mobile Home Overlay #16 Violation of Ordinance County Ordinance Rules enforced
Operator's License Operator's License & Provisional Operator's License $10.00
$0.25 per page $5.00
Photocopy Fee Photocopy fee per page USB Drive




Town of Namakagon
Fine and Fee Schedule

Title/Application

Ordinance

Description

Fee

Fine

Public Nuisance

#25

Fines influde costs of prosecution. Each day a violation exists
or continues constitutes a separate offense.

Not less than $20 nor more than $500, First Offense
Not less than $100 nor more than $1,000, Second and
Subsequent Offenses

Recycling Items/METAL

METAL ITEMS

$20.00 Each
$15.00 Each
Microwaves, Stoves, Washers, Dryers,
Dishwashers, Water Heaters, Gas Grills, Riding
Lawn Mowers $10.00 Each
Electronics $0.35/lb.

Refridgerators & Freezers
Air Conditioners

Recycling Items/FURNITURE

FURNITURE ITEMS

FIUOTESCETIL TUDES &4

Fluorescent Tubes 8'

LED Light Bulbs

Tires without Rims $5.00 Each

Small Mattress $8.00 Each

Sectional (Each Section), Tires with Rims
$10.00 Each

Large Mattress, Dresser, Tables, Chairs, Small

Davenport/Sofa  $15.00 Each

Large Davenport/Sofa  $20.00 Each

Flat Screen TVs up to 48" $25.00 Each

Tube Type TVs under 20" $35.00 Each

Tube Type TVs 21" to 30" $40.00 Each

Tube Type TVs over 30", Flat Screent TVs 48"

and over $70.00 Each

$1I.UU Cact
$2.00 Each
$2.50 Each

Seasonal and Special Weight
Limits

#22A

Violation of Ordinance

Not less than $500 nor more than $5,000

Short Term Rental

#41C

Permits will not be reinstated until the property owner
complies with all stipulations of the Bayfield County and Town
of Namakagon regulations. All expenses incurred will be the
obligation of the property owner and must be paid before the
permit is reinstated.

$100.00 Permit

Written Warning Letter to stop renting the property
or come into compliance of ordinance, if not
complying with the provisions of the ordinance, First
Offense

$50/day if the person continues to rent in non-
compliance of ordinance after warning letter given
and a 2 week period lapses

Rental Permit Suspended, Second Offense
Revocation of permit, Third and Subsequent Offenses




Town of Namakagon
Fine and Fee Schedule

Title/Application

Ordinance

Description

Fee

Fine

WI State boating penalties as found in Wis. Stats.§30.80,
deposits as established in the Uniform Deposit and Bail

Slow no Wake #33 Schedule established by the WI Judicial Conference are
adopted by reference and all references to fines amended to
forfeitures and all references to imprisonment deleted.
Snowmobile Route #17 Penalties adopted by Wis. Stats.§350.18(3)(a)
Weight Limits, Class B #22B Violation of Ordinance Not less than $500 nor more than $5,000
The enforcement of this section and all other laws and
Uniform Dwelling Code 4138 ordinances relating to building shall be by means of the Not less than $25 nor more than $1,000 for each day

withholding of building permits, imposition of forfeitures and
injunctive action.

of noncompliance




